October 13, 2009 

City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
October 13, 2009 

ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution authorizing the appropriation of funds from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cocoplum 
Guardhouse Improvement in the amount of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) for the 
Cocoplum Guardhouse improvements and renovations. 
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 
BRIEF HISTORY: 
Resolution No. 2008-22 declared that the proposed work for the Cocoplum Entrance Guardhouse was appropriate 
and further directed staff to proceed with the Ordering of the Improvement District pursuant to Article II of the City